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2021 EQUALIZATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEC.211.34A OF THE GENERAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, FOLLOWING ARE THE
TENTATIVE RATIO AND TENTATIVE MULTIPLIERS TO BE APPLIED TO THE ASSESSED VALUES OF EACH CLASS OF PROPERTY IN
EACH UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN MONTCALM COUNTY TO ACHIEVE COUNTY EQUALIZED VALUES FOR 2021.

MONTCALM COUNTY

FactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioTownship or City

PersonalDevelopmentalTimber-CutoverResidentialIndustrialCommercialAgricultural

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0579847.260.9986050.070.9920650.401.0651946.94BELVIDERE TWP 1010

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0283848.621.0239648.830.9582252.180.9846450.78BLOOMER TWP 1020

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0750446.511.0058349.710.9516652.541.0142049.30BUSHNELL TWP 1030

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0273348.671.0012049.941.0347748.321.0579847.26CATO TWP 1040

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0649646.951.1015645.391.0002049.991.0695246.75CRYSTAL TWP 1050

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0921845.781.0076649.621.0292348.581.0105149.48DAY TWP 1060

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0651946.941.0040249.801.0557447.361.0202049.01DOUGLASS TWP 1070

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0867246.011.0046249.771.0008049.961.0803846.28EUREKA CHARTER TWP 1080

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.1054645.231.0064449.681.0447147.861.0233348.86EVERGREEN TWP 1090

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0421047.981.0969745.581.0408048.041.0745846.53FAIRPLAINS TWP 1100

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0418847.991.0125649.381.0046249.771.0004049.98FERRIS TWP1110

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0699846.731.0046249.771.0160549.211.0115349.43HOME TWP 1120

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0620247.081.0048249.761.0022049.891.0062449.69MAPLE VALLEY TWP 1130

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0879045.960.9576752.211.0066449.671.0202049.01MONTCALM TWP 1140

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0969745.580.9980050.101.0216648.941.1061945.20PIERSON TWP 1150

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0046249.771.0094949.530.9950250.251.0175049.14PINE TWP 1160

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0386448.141.0002049.991.0125649.381.0820246.21REYNOLDS TWP 1170

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C0.9972150.141.0084749.581.0099049.511.0379948.17RICHLAND TWP 1180

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0815546.231.0050349.751.0271248.681.0181249.11SIDNEY TWP 1190

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0972145.571.0414548.011.0119449.411.0004049.98WINFIELD TWP 1200

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0836646.141.0292348.581.0193749.051.0012049.94CARSON CITY 2010

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.0706646.701.0036149.821.0000050.00N/AN/CCITY OF GREENVILLE 2020

1.0000050.00N/AN/CN/AN/C1.1470543.591.0000050.001.0133849.34N/AN/CCITY OF STANTON


